" Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater 
New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Architect in the Department of 
Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, be fixed at the rate of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of the position of Architect in the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Man-
hattan and Richmond, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 13, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 20, 1904. 

No. 731. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held December 

9, 1904, adopted the following resolution: 
' Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends

[...]

ment House Department at the rate of fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 13, I904. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 20, 1904. 

No. 732. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for the erection of temporary 
pavilions, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees of the Bellevue and 
Allied Hospitals, to relieve the overcrowding of Bellevue Hospital. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means 
for the erection of temporary pavilions, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees 
of the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, to relieve the overcrowding at Bellevue Hospital, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen,

[...]

re-erected if necessary. 

Size of Building-2o feet by too feet by 9 feet 6 inches by 15 feet to ridge, and to be 
made to accommodate thirty (3o) patients each. There is also to be in each building 
toilet-room, bathroom and closet. This building must furnish thirty-two thousand 
(32,000) cubic feet of air space, or about one thousand and sixty-six (1,066) cubic feet 
to each patient. 

Sanitary Equipment—Each building is to have bath, lavatory, water-closet and 
urinal. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 13, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 20, 1904. 

No.  
Whereas, Nassau Electric Railroad Com